EO	03-09-2	000	ILC NEDA	
l .	1-92 120 13 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		EET U.S. DEPA	Patent and Trademark Office
	1.27.00		TTORNEY DOCKET NO:	CM00676P
To	the Assistant Commissioner of Pate 1012855	59	ned original documents or c	opy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan Alastair Gibbs		address of receiving party(ies	S. S.
	Shaun Richard Fenton	Name:	Motorola, Inc.	50 €
		Internal Addres	ss: Corporate Offices	76
١			Intellectual Property De	partment (3th Flo
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address	1303 E. Algonquin Rd.	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			
	X Assignment Merger	City: Schaumb	ourg State: IL	ZIP: 60196
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
	Other			
	Execution Date: 01/12/00, 12/17/99			
4.	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution d	ate of the application is:	01/12/00 12/17/99
				11/12/00, 12/17/77
	A. Patent Application No.(s) $59/492688$	B. Patent N	o.(s)	
		•		-
	Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes	[X] No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
٥.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	er of applications and patent	involved:
	Name: Motorola, Inc.			
	Internal Address: Corporate Offices	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h)):	\$ 40.00
	Attn: Intellectual Property Dept.	Enclo	sed	
		X Auth	orized to be charged to depor	t account
	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Rd.	8. Deposit acc 13-4772	ount number:	
	City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by	eposit account)
		THIS SPACE		1 V 10-
	Statement and signature			· v
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and c	orrect and any attached cop	is a true copy
	Steven R. Santema, Reg. #40,156	R Soutena Signature	·	/27/00 Date
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	mprising cover sheet, attachmer	Dutt
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	uniber of pages co.	imprising cover sheet, attachmen	
		h this portion		
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information			
	Commissioner of Pat	ents and Tradem	arks	
		ignments , D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet	t is estimated to av	erage about 30 minutes per	
	document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover shall be a sample cover shall	eer – Sena comme	its regarding this burden estima	3
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and	Information Syste Budget, Paperworl	ems, PK2-100C, Washington, k Redu ction/Pos je t/a j(0651-001	18.T6B76502US
	Washington, D.C. 20503		Date of Deposit	4M1 27 2000
			I hereby certify that this paper or	tee is being deposited
8/20	000 DNGUYEN 00000141 134772 09492688		with the United States Postal S Post Office to Addressee" servi	Service "Express Mail

03/08 (40.00 CH) 01 FC:581

on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2000 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22208-3513.

Name of pe	rson n	nailing pap	er or fee	1 /	-
mul	2	mn	Sur	ואסבורבו"	Z
Signature	— Р	ATEN		Date	_

REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Jonathan Alastair Gibbs of Southampton; and Shaun Richard Fenton of Tadley, Hampshire, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in <u>DIGITAL PORTABLE OR MOBILE RADIO</u> (Attorney Docket No. <u>CM00677P</u>), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Parent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize Motorola, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to Motorola, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Motorola, Inc.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Motorola, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0351 for vesting title thereto in Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Jarutfar a Gibl Jonathan Alastair Gibbs	12th January 00. Date
C'Delsear Witness (Signature)	12/1/00 Date 12/1/1000
Witness (Signature)	Date 17 December 1997
Shaun Richard Fenton	Date
Witness (Signature)	17 December 1997 Date 17 December 1971
Witness (Signature)	Date

Date of Deposit MAM D 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37CFR 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

AND E AND Name of person mailing paper or fee

Manual Date

Storeture Date

Address correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc., Intellectual Property Section - Law Department, 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196.

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0352